106
AC FILTERING
FLC*
PACKAGING MATERIAL
• Self-extinguishing plastic case
(V0 = in accordance with UL 94) filled thermosetting resin.
• Self-extinguishing thermosetting resin
(V0 = in accordance with UL 94).

I rms
(A)
Rs
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Rth
(ºC/W)
Packaging
Method
Vrms = 250V Voltage Code: A
Box
Qty
(mm)
Dimensions
2.2 250 FLCA6A0225K2C A 32.0 22 13.0 27.5 0.8 25.0 55.0 4.0 17.0 24.0 36.8 130 350*170*80
3.3 250 FLCB6A0335K2C B 32.0 28 14.0 27.5 0.8 25.0 82.5 6.0 11.6 24.0 23.9 110 350*170*80
5.0 250 FLCC6A0505K2C C 32.0 33 18.0 27.5 0.8 25.0 125 8.0 8.0 27.0 19.5 95 350*170*80
10.0 250 FLCD6A0106K2C D 42.5 40 20.0 37.5 1.0 17.0 170 11.0 7.4 30.0 11.2 56 350*170*80
18.0 250 FLCE6A0186K2C E 42.5 43 28.0 37.5 1.0 17.0 306 12.0 4.0 30.0 17.4 35 350*170*80
20.0 250 FLCG6A0206K2C G 42.5 45 30.0 37.5 1.2 17.0 340 14.0 3.8 33.0 13.4 44 350*170*80
25.0 250 FLCH6A0256K2C H 57.5 45 30.0 52.5 1.2 11.0 275 17.0 6.5 35.0 5.3 25 350*170*80
30.0 250 FLCI6A0306K2C I 57.5 50 35.0 52.5 1.2 11.0 330 20.0 5.4 38.0 4.6 20 350*170*80
40.0 250 FLCI6A0406K2C I 57.5 50 35.0 52.5 1.2 11.0 440 19.0 5.8 38.0 4.8 20 350*170*80
50.0 250 FLCI6A0506K2C I 57.5 50 35.0 52.5 1.2 12.0 600 21.0 5.5 38.0 4.1 20 350*170*80
Vrms = 300V Voltage Code: H
1.5 300 FLCA6H0155K2C A 32.0 22 13.0 27.5 0.8 28.0 42.0 4.0 21.2 24.0 29.5 130 350*170*80
2.5 300 FLCB6H0255K2C B 32.0 28 14.0 27.5 0.8 28.0 70.0 6.0 14.4 24.0 19.3 110 350*170*80
3.3 300 FLCC6H0335K2C C 32.0 33 18.0 27.5 0.8 28.0 92.4 8.0 10.6 27.0 14.7 95 350*170*80
10.0 300 FLCF6H0106K2C F 42.5 44 24.0 37.5 1.0 19.0 190 12.0 6.0 30.0 11.6 42 350*170*80
12.0 300 FLCE6H0126K2C E 42.5 43 28.0 37.5 1.0 19.0 228 12.0 5.0 30.0 13.9 35 350*170*80
15.0 300 FLCG6H0156K2C G 42.5 45 30.0 37.5 1.2 19.0 285 12.0 4.2 33.0 16.5 44 350*170*80
20.0 300 FLCH6H0206K2C H 57.5 45 30.0 52.5 1.2 13.0 260 16.0 6.8 35.0 5.7 25 350*170*80
25.0 300 FLCI6H0256K2C I 57.5 50 35.0 52.5 1.2 13.0 325 19.0 5.4 38.0 5.1 20 350*170*80
Vrms = 350V Voltage Code: I
1.0 350 FLCA6I0105K2C A 32.0 22 13.0 27.5 0.8 35.0 35.0 4.0 23.5 24.0 26.6 130 350*170*80
1.8 350 FLCB6I0185K2C B 32.0 28 14.0 27.5 0.8 35.0 63.0 6.0 16.5 24.0 16.8 110 350*170*80
2.5 350 FLCC6I0255K2C C 32.0 33 18.0 27.5 0.8 35.0 87.5 8.0 11.3 27.0 13.8 95 350*170*80
7.5 350 FLCF6I0755K2C F 42.5 44 24.0 37.5 1.0 24.0 180 10.0 7.5 30.0 13.3 42 350*170*80
9.0 350 FLCE6I0905K2C E 42.5 43 28.0 37.5 1.0 24.0 216 10.0 6.2 30.0 16.1 35 350*170*80
10.0 350 FLCG6I0106K2C G 42.5 45 30.0 37.5 1.2 24.0 240 10.0 4.8 33.0 20.8 44 350*170*80
12.0 350 FLCH6I0126K2C H 57.5 45 30.0 52.5 1.2 17.0 204 17.0 6.5 35.0 5.3 25 350*170*80
20.0 350 FLCI6I0206K2C I 57.5 50 35.0 52.5 1.2 17.0 340 20.0 5.8 38.0 4.3 20 350*170*80
Vrms = 400V Voltage Code: L
1.5 400 FLCA6L0155K2C A 32.0 22 13.0 27.5 0.8 36.0 54.0 4.0 15.0 25.0 41.6 130 350*170*80
2.2 400 FLCB6L0225K2C B 32.0 28 14.0 27.5 0.8 36.0 79.2 6.0 11.0 26.0 25.2 110 350*170*80
3.5 400 FLCC6L0355K2C C 32.0 33 18.0 27.5 0.8 36.0 126.0 8.0 7.0 27.0 22.3 95 350*170*80
7.5 400 FLCD6L0755K2C D 42.5 40 20.0 37.5 1.0 25.0 187.5 10.0 5.5 30.0 18.1. 56 350*170*80
10.0 400 FLCE6L0106K2C E 42.5 43 28.0 37.5 1.0 25.0 250.0 13.0 4.5 30.0 13.1 35 350*170*80
12.0 400 FLCG6L0126K2C G 42.5 45 30.0 37.5 1.2 25.0 300.0 16.0 3.5 33.0 11.1 44 350*170*80
16.0 400 FLCH6L0166K2C H 57.5 45 30.0 52.5 1.2 20.0 320.0 13.0 4.5 35.0 13.1 25 350*170*80
20.0 400 FLCI6L0206K2C I 57.5 50 35.0 52.5 1.2 20.0 400.0 16.0 3.5 38.0 11.1 20 350*170*80
Vrms = 450V Voltage Code: M
1.00 450 FLCA6M0105K2C A 32.0 22 13.0 27.5 0.8 40.0 40.0 4.0 12.0 25.0 52.0 130 350*170*80
1.50 450 FLCB6M0155K2C B 32.0 28 14.0 27.5) 0.8 40.0 60.0 6.0 10.0 26.0 27.7 110 350*170*80
2.20 450 FLCC6M0225K2C C 32.0 33 18.0 27.5 0.8 40.0 88.0 8.0 6.5 27.0 24.0 95 350*170*80
4.70 450 FLCD6M0475K2C D 42.5 40 20.0 37.5 1.0 35.0 164.5 10.0 5.3 30.0 18.8 56 350*170*80
7.50 450 FLCE6M0755K2C E 42.5 43 28.0 37.5 1.0 35.0 262.5 12.0 4.6 30.0 15.0 35 350*170*80
8.50 450 FLCG6M0855K2C G 42.5 45 30.0 37.5 1.2 35.0 297.5 13.0 4.0 33.0 14.8 44 350*170*80
12.0 450 FLCH6M0126K2C H 57.5 45 30.0 52.5 1.2 28.0 336.0 13.0 4.5 35.0 13.1 25 350*170*80
16.0 450 FLCI6M0166K2C I 57.5 50 35.0 52.5 1.2 28.0 448.0 16.0 3.5 38.0 11.1 20 350*170*80
RATINGS AND PART NUMBER REFERENCE – POLYPROPYLENE DIELECTRIC
TWO TERMINAL
* Insert K for 10% capacitance tolerance (standard); J (+5%) and M (+20%) tolerances available on request.
Values outside this standard range may be available – please contact KYOCERA AVX for any special requirements.

I rms
(A)
Rs
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Rth
(ºC/W)
Packaging
Method
Vrms = 250V Voltage Code: A
Box
Qty
(mm)
Dimensions
10.0 250 FLCJ6A0106K4C J 42.5 40 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 17.0 170.0 12.0 6.9 30.0 10.1 56 350*170*80
18.0 250 FLCK6A0186K4C K 42.5 43 28.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 17.0 306.0 13.0 3.5 30.0 16.9 35 350*170*80
20.0 250 FLCM6A0206K4C M 42.5 45 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 17.0 340.0 15.0 3.3 33.0 13.5 44 350*170*80
25.0 250 FLCN6A0256K4C N 57.5 45 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 11.0 275.0 18.0 6.0 35.0 5.1 25 350*170*80
30.0 250 FLCN6A0306K4C N 57.5 45 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 11.0 330.0 21.0 4.9 35.0 4.6 20 350*170*80
40.0 250 FLCO6A0406K4C O 57.5 50 35.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 11.0 440.0 20.0 5.3 38.0 4.7 20 350*170*80
50.0 250 FLCO6A0506K4C O 57.5 50 35.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 12.0 600.0 22.0 5.0 38.0 4.1 20 350*170*80
Vrms = 300V Voltage Code: H
10.0 300 FLCL6H0106K4C L 42.5 44 24.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 19.0 190.0 13.0 5.5 30.0 10.8 42 350*170*80
12.0 300 FLCK6H0126K4C K 42.5 43 28.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 19.0 228.0 13.0 4.5 30.0 13.1 35 350*170*80
15.0 300 FLCM6H0156K4C M 42.5 45 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 19.0 285.0 13.0 3.8 33.0 15.6 44 350*170*80
20.0 300 FLCN6H0206K4C N 57.5 45 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 13.0 260.0 17.0 6.3 35.0 5.5 25 350*170*80
25.0 300 FLCO6H0256K4C O 57.5 50 35.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 13.0 325.0 20.0 4.9 38.0 5.1 20 350*170*80
Vrms = 350V Voltage Code: I
7.5 350 FLCL6I0755K4C L 42.5 44 24.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 24.0 180.0 11.0 7.0 30.0 11.8 42 350*170*80
9.0 350 FLCK6I0905K4C K 42.5 43 28.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 24.0 216.0 11.0 5.7 30.0 14.5 35 350*170*80
10.0 350 FLCM6I0106K4C M 42.5 45 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 24.0 240.0 11.0 4.3 33.0 19.2 44 350*170*80
12.0 350 FLCN6I0126K4C N 57.5 45 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 17.0 204.0 18.0 6.0 35.0 5.1 25 350*170*80
20.0 350 FLCO6I0206K4C O 57.5 50 35.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 17.0 340.0 21.0 5.3 38.0 4.3 20 350*170*80
Vrms = 400V Voltage Code: L
7.5 400 FLCJ6L0755K4C J 42.5 40 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 25.0 187.5 11.0 5.5 30.0 15.00 56 350*170*80
10.0 400 FLCK6L0106K4C K 42.5 43 28.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 25.0 250.0 14.0 4.5 30.0 11.30 35 350*170*80
13.0 400 FLCM6L0136K4C M 42.5 45 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 25.0 325.0 17.0 4.0 33.0 8.60 44 350*170*80
16.0 400 FLCN6L0166K4C N 57.5 45 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 20.0 320.0 14.0 5.0 35.0 10.20 25 350*170*80
20.0 400 FLCO6L0206K4C O 57.5 50 35.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 20.0 400.0 20.0 4.0 38.0 6.20 20 350*170*80
Vrms = 450V Voltage Code: M
4.70 450 FLCJ6M0475K4C J 42.5 40 20.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 35.0 164.5 12.0 5.0 30.0 13.80 56 350*170*80
7.50 450 FLCK6M0755K4C K 42.5 43 28.0 37.5 10.2 1.0 35.0 262.5 14.0 4.0 30.0 12.70 35 350*170*80
8.50 450 FLCM6M0855K4C M 42.5 45 30.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 35.0 297.5 14.0 3.5 33.0 14.50 44 350*170*80
12.0 450 FLCN6M0126K4C N 57.5 45 30.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 28.0 336.0 14.0 4.0 35.0 12.70 25 350*170*80
16.0 450 FLCO6M0166K4C O 57.5 50 35.0 52.5 20.3 1.2 28.0 448.0 17.0 3.0 38.0 11.50 20 350*170*80
* Insert K for 10% capacitance tolerance (standard); J (+5%) and M (+20%) tolerances available on request.
Values outside this standard range may be available – please contact KYOCERA AVX for any special requirements.
KYOCERA AVX reserves the right to supply capacitors to a tighter capacitance tolerance or higher voltage rating, in the same
case size.